AIST

COMMUNITIES
OF INTEREST

2017 CALENDAR

AIST’s Communities of Interest bring together professionals in the profit-to-member super sector to hear
from guest speakers and share insights on areas of interest and topics relevant to specific job roles.

Membership to these groups is complimentary and open to AIST Members.

To join any of the below listed communities, please email info@aist.asn.au

The events are held in Melbourne, and video and dial in facilities are available for participants in other
locations.

RISK COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic Time

Wednesday 1 March Australian Securities & Investments Commission— 12:30 — 2:00PM
Speaker: Alex Purvis (ASIC)

Wednesday 19 April AUSTRAC Risk Assessment 12:30 - 2:30PM
Speaker: David Hawkins, AUSTRAC

Monday 21 August Operational Due Diligence 12:30 - 1:45PM
Speaker: Greg Nolan

Monday 30 October 12:30 - 1:45PM

TECHNOLOGY COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic Time
Tuesday 7 February Data Governance Australia 12:00 — 2:00PM
Speaker: Murray Hyde, DGA
Tuesday 23 May Cyber Security - CERT Australia 12:00 - 2:00PM
Wednesday 23 August loT and Finance - Frank Zeichner loTAA 12:00 - 2:00PM
Wednesday 15 November Managing Technology Risk - KPMG 12:00 — 2:00PM
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MEMBER ENGAGEMENT COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic

Friday 21 April Productivity Commission Report - David Haynes
Friday 14 July EOFY key policy updates — AIST policy team
Friday 22 September

Friday 24 November

INSURANCE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic

Wednesday 22 February

The group will be discussing the options

Time

11:00-12:15PM
11:00 - 12:15PM
11:00 - 12:15PM
11:00-12:15PM

Time
10:00 — 12:00PM

contained in the discussion papers from the

following work streams:

e Maximum premium levels to prevent
undue erosion of account balances
e Addressing multiple default insurance

cover

There will also be discussions on the progress
and likely outcomes of the senate inquiry into

insurance.

Wednesday 31 May

Workstream update from the ISWG with David

09:00 - 11:00AM

Haynes

Wednesday 9 August Workstream update from the ISWG. Agenda and  11:00 — 1:00PM
any related material to be handed out closer to
the date - David Haynes

Wednesday 22 November Workstream update from the ISWG. Agenda and  11:00 — 1:00PM
any related material to be handed out closer to
the date - David Haynes

HUMAN RESOURCE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic Time

Tuesday 16 May Motivating sales forces in a digital economy. 12:15-1:15PM
Speaker: Jason White, KPMG

Wednesday 13 September 12:15-1:15PM

Monday 4 December 12:15-1:15PM
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ADVICE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic Time

Wednesday 10 May Innovation in advice - FinTech Australia & Clover  12:30 — 2:30PM
Thursday 31 August Education Standards — Ben Marshan, FPA 12:30 - 2:30PM
Thursday 14 December 12:30 - 1:45PM

CYBER SECURITY COMMUNITY OF INTEREST

Date Topic Time

Thursday 27 April Initial meeting for this group 11:00AM —
Host: Theresa Hoogland 12:00PM

Thursday 27 July What is the role of the compliance team in 11:00AM —
supporting cyber security? — 12:00PM
Host: Theresa Hoogland

Thursday 28 September Mandatory Data Breach Disclosure is coming in 11:00AM —
Feb 2018 —is your fund ready? 12:00PM

Speakers: Vanja Kulic, Cyber Security Lead, IBM.
Pelin Nancarrow, Asia Pacific Lead, IBM X-Force
Incident Response and Intelligence Services
(IRIS), IBM.

Thursday 23 November Getting Cyber Security Noticed by your Board: 11:00AM —
improving knowledge, increasing understanding.  12:00PM
Speaker: Nigel Phair, Centre For Internet Safety.
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